LIMITED IMPACT OF NEGATIVE INTEREST RATE ENVIRONMENT
NBI FROM BUSINESSES UP +2.6% IN Q3 16 VS. Q3 15

French Retail Banking
Rebalancing revenue structure

Global Banking and Investor Solutions
Structurally less sensitive

International Retail Banking and Financial
Services

Exposure to markets outside negative interest rate
policies

9M 16
NBI from

Core Businesses:
EUR 18.9bn

NET
INTEREST
MARGIN

FEES AND
COMMISSIONS

COMPONENTS OF NBI MORE
DIRECTLY EXPOSED TO
NEGATIVE INTEREST RATES

• Ongoing client-centric digital
transformation

• Strong commercial dynamism

• Increase in cross-selling generating
fee revenues

• Credit portfolio structurally less sensitive
• Fee and spread businesses
• Global reach with limited impact from zero

or negative interest rate policies

• International retail banking: more than 80%
of NBI generated outside the Euro-zone

• Euro-zone retail banking activity mainly
in Consumer Finance

• Leveraging on dynamic growth drivers
(ALD, Insurance)

3 MAY 2012 PRESENTATION TO DEBT INVESTORS |  P.8 NOVEMBER 2016

SOCIETE GENERALE GROUP

AN ONGOING DISCIPLINE ON COSTS WITH TANGIBLE RESULTS

(1) Group operating costs as published in respective years. Excl. Euribor fine refund in Q1 16 (EUR 218m)
Adjusted for IFRIC 21 implementation and 100% Newedge in 9M 13 and 14. 2013-2016  CAGR excl. costs from cost saving plans and Euribor fine refund in Q1 16

2016 Costs to be curbed within -1% to 0% range vs. 2015, i.e 0 to +1% excluding Euribor refund

GROUP OPERATING COSTS(1)

(IN EUR M)

Transformation and Cost Initiatives

BASELINE COSTS

SRF CHARGE (ANNUALISED)

COSTS FROM COST SAVING PLANS
IMPLEMENTATION

2013-2016
CAGR: +1%

11,989   11,824   12,237   12,199

170
110

100   133
107   174

9M 13 9M 14 9M 15 9M 16

GLOBAL BANKING AND
INVESTOR SOLUTIONS

• Further repositioning of business,
exit from less profitable activities

• Front office headcount down -3%
in 9M 16

• Offshoring up +18% in 9M 16

INTERNATIONAL RETAIL
BANKING AND FINANCIAL

SERVICES
• Downsizing of branch network in

Russia
• Mutualisation in Africa
• Multiple nearshoring initiatives

FRENCH RETAIL BANKING

• Digitalisation of customer
relationship model

• Ongoing branch rightsizing plan
• Transformation of operational

model of transaction processing

CORPORATE CENTRE
AND GROUP FUNCTIONS

• Alignment and streamlining of
Corporate Functions (human
resources, finance,
communication)

• Productivity gains thanks to
process rationalisation and off-
shoring

+0.5%

PRESENTATION TO DEBT INVESTORS |  P.9 NOVEMBER 2016